
29 B.—la

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1886-87.

DISTRICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND
WARDENS' COURTS—continued.

115
116
117

118

119

120
121

122

123
124

125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133

VOTE No. 23—continued.
Salaeies—continued.

Westport, Charleston,Li/ell, Bee/ton, and MurcJiison—contd.
Clerk
Bailiff and Office Cleaner
Clerk, Charleston (also Receiver of Gold Revenue nil,

and Postmaster and Telegraphist £146)
Clerk and Bailiff, Lyell and Murchison (also Receiver of

Gold Revenue nil)
Clerk, Rcef'ton (also Sheriff fees, Registrar of Electors

£20,Land Officer £25, and Registrar ofBirths &c. fees,
Receiver of Gold Revenue nil)

Clerk
Bailiff

Blenheim, Picton, and Ilavelock—
Resident Magistrate (also Registrar of Supreme Court

£100, District Land Registrar £150, Coroner fees) ...
Clerk (also Sheriff fees)
Bailiff and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner Supreme

Court
Clerk at Picton (also Constabulary £127) ...
Clerk and Bailiff at Havelock (also Receiver of Gold

Revenue, nil; Sergeant, Armed Constabulary,
£155 2s. Gd.)

Gliristchurch, Leeston, and Soiithhridje—■

District Judge, Canterbury and Otago
Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees) ...
Clerk
3 Clerks, 1 at £150, 1 at £130, 1 at £90 ...
Bailiff
2 Assistant Bailiffs, 1 at £150, 1 at £120 ...
Clerk at Leeston and Southbridge (also Registrar of

Births &c. fees, Registrar of Electors £15)
Lyttelton —

Clerk (also Registrar of Births &c. £30, and Registrar
of Electors £25)

Bailiff
Kaiapoi, Bangiora, Aniberley, Oxford, Sheffield, Goalgate,

Waiau, and Kaikoura—
Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees) ...
Clerk (also Registrar of Electors £25)
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Sheffield and Coalgate ...
Clerk and Bailiff at Waiau (also Registrar of Births

<fec. fees)
Clerk at Kaikoura (also Registrar of Electors £25, and

Registrar of Births &c.)
Tiinaru, Waimate, and Temu/ca—Resident Magistrate(also Coronerfees and Sheriff fees)

Clerk (also Registrar of Electors £25)
Clerk
Bailiff
Clerk at Waimate
Bailiff
Clerk and Bailiff at Temuka (also Registrar of Births

&c. fees)
Ashburton, Oeraldine, Bakaia, Akaroa, andLittle Biver—

Resident Magistrate
Clerk, Ashburton and Rakaia ... -Bailiff
Office Cleaner and Messenger ...

90
175
40

150

275
100
150

200
250

142
10

10

900
GOO
300
370
180
270

100

134
200
100135

136
137
138
139
140

450
225
120
100

141
75

75
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

450
275
180
75

150
40

130

149
150
151
152

450
185
75
33


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

