## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—communication			
Item.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1886-87.	
		£	£
	DISTRICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 23—continued.		
	SALARIES—continued.		
115	Westport, Charleston, Lyell, Reefton, and Murchison—contd. Clerk	90	
116	Bailiff and Office Cleaner	175	
117	Clerk, Charleston (also Receiver of Gold Revenue nil,		
118	and Postmaster and Telegraphist £146)	40	
110	Clerk and Bailiff, Lyell and Murchison (also Receiver of Gold Revenue nil)	150	
119	Clerk, Reefton (also Sheriff fees, Registrar of Electors	100	
	£20, Land Officer £25, and Registrar of Births &c. fees,		
100	Receiver of Gold Revenue nil)	275	
$\begin{array}{c} 120 \\ 121 \end{array}$	Clerk	100	
141	Bailiff	150	
122	Resident Magistrate (also Registrar of Supreme Court	i	
	£100, District Land Registrar £150, Coroner fees)	200	
123	Clerk (also Sheriff fees)	250	
124	Bailiff and Office Cleaner, and Office Cleaner Supreme	149	
125	Clerk at Picton (also Constabulary £127)	$\begin{bmatrix} 142 \\ 10 \end{bmatrix}$	
126	Clerk and Bailiff at Havelock (also Receiver of Gold	10	
	Revenue, nil; Sergeant, Armed Constabulary,		
	£155 2s. 6d.)	10	
127	Ohristchurch, Leeston, and Southbridge— District Judge, Canterbury and Otago	900	
128	Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees)	600	
129	Clerk	300	
130	3 Clerks, 1 at £150, 1 at £130, 1 at £90	370	
131	Bailiff	180	
$\begin{array}{c} 132 \\ 133 \end{array}$	2 Assistant Bailiffs, 1 at £150, 1 at £120 Clerk at Leeston and Southbridge (also Registrar of	270	
100	Births &c. fees, Registrar of Electors £15)	100	
	Lyttelton—	100	
134	Clerk (also Registrar of Births &c. £30, and Registrar		
135	of Electors £25)	200	
100	Bailiff	100	
	Waiau, and Kaikoura—		
136	Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees)	450	
137	Clerk (also Registrar of Electors £25)	225	
$\begin{array}{c} 138 \\ 139 \end{array}$	Bailiff	120	
140	Clerk and Bailiff at Waiau (also Registrar of Births	100	
	&c. fees)	75	
141	Clerk at Kaikoura (also Registrar of Electors £25, and		
	Registrar of Births &c.)	75	
142	Timaru, Waimate, and Temuka— Resident Magistrate (also Coroner fees and Sheriff fees)	450	
143	Clerk (also Registrar of Electors £25)	$\begin{array}{c c} 450 \\ 275 \end{array}$	
144	Clerk	180	
145	Bailiff	75	
146 147	Clerk at Waimate	150	
$\frac{147}{148}$	Bailiff Clerk and Bailiff at Temuka (also Registrar of Births	40	
	&c. fees)	130	
	Ashburton, Geraldine, Rakaia, Akaroa, and Little River-		
149	Resident Magistrate	450	
150 151	Clerk, Ashburton and Rakaia Bailiff	185	
$151 \ 152$	Office Cleaner and Messenger	$\begin{bmatrix} 75 \\ 33 \end{bmatrix}$	
		00 1	~